

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY (NUST)



Military College of Engineering (MCE), Risalpur

INVITATION TO BIDS

Military College of Engineering (MCE) Risalpur Cantonment, a constituent college of National University of Sciences and Technology (NUST) invites Sealed bids from the original manufactures/ authorized distributors/suppliers/contractors, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax departments, for **Procurement of CCTV Cameras Equipment for NUST Hostels at MCE**.

(Complete Specification/quantities are mentioned in the tender documents)

- Bidding documents containing the detailed terms & conditions can be obtained on payment of Rs 1,000/- (non-refundable) through DD/Pay Order in the name of "Military College of Engineering, NUST Risalpur Campus", from Officer Incharge (Cadets Battalion), Military College of Engineering, Risalpur during working hours (0900 to 1500 hours) from 12 December 2024 to 26 December 2024.
- 2. Quotations shall be submitted as per the requirement of tender documents.
- 3. Sealed technical and financial bids in separate envelops (both envelops to be placed in a 3rd envelop) should reach on following address latest by 26 December 2024 at 0900 hours. The Technical bids will be opened at 1000 hours on the same day in Conference Hall of Civil Engineering Wing Risalpur Campus. The Financial bids will be opened at 1000 hours on 30th December 2024.

This advertisement is available on PPRA website (www.ppra.org.pk) as well as on NUST website (http://www.nust.edu.pk)

Officer Incharge (Cadets Battalion),

Military College of Engineering, NUST Risalpur Campus,

Tel: +0923-568709

E-mail: cadetcellmce@gmail.com